
Enrollment Information Worksheet

General CRP Signup 58

0001252

0001416

COC Approval Date

Signup Name

Scenario Name

Yes

Farm Number

Tract Number

Submitted

Status

No

Submitted Date

Eligible

Complete

Active

Offer Status

TERRA_NE183_F1416_T1252_S3

DAFP Waiver Date

Program Year 2023

Does a C/S Agreement Exemption apply?

Administrative State/County

State CPA Eligible Acres

Hydrologic Unit Code

31183Physical State/County

65.12Rental Rate Offered($)

110

102100090305

25

31183

747.69

0.00

0.00

Acres for Enrollment

National CPA Eligible Acres

Practice based Longleaf Acres

747.69

Expiring Longleaf Pine Acres

0.00

0.00

New Cropland Acres

EI >=8 Acres

Expiring CRP acres

0.00

New Cropland Longleaf Pine Acres

0.00

Rainfall Factor (R)

Climatic Factor (C)

Maintenance Rate($) 0.00

10/01/2022Effective Date

0.00

Assigned Producer

Producer
Name

Producer
Share Address Producer

Type
Primary
Contact

JOSEPH P KENNEDY 100.00% 5620 W 1ST SQ SW
VERO BEACH,�FL��32968-2255

OWNER/OPERATOR Y

Field Number Current Crop
Crop CodeOffered

Acres
Eligible
Acres 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

Crop History

0001 CRP 61.57 61.57 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0002 CRP 91.77 91.77 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0003 CRP 133.10 133.10 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0004 CRP 131.93 131.93 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0005 CRP 123.68 123.68 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0006 CRP 130.74 130.74 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0007 CRP 48.91 48.91 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

0008 CRP 25.99 25.99 CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP CRP

747.69 747.69Total
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Reduction Information

Field Number Acres Reduction Reason Reduction Percentage (%)

0001 0.00 %None61.57

0002 0.00 %None91.77

0003 0.00 %None133.10

0004 0.00 %None131.93

0005 0.00 %None123.68

0006 0.00 %None130.74

0007 0.00 %None48.91

0008 0.00 %None25.99

Practice Acres

Acres Enrolling
CRP GRP

Expiring
Field

Number
Practice

Code
Practice
Length

Practice
Acres

Acres
Current

CLU

0001 10 61.57 Cropland 0.00 61.57 0.00CP420001

0002 10 91.77 Cropland 0.00 91.77 0.00CP20002

0003 10 133.10 Cropland 0.00 133.10 0.00CP20003

0004 10 131.93 Cropland 0.00 131.93 0.00CP20004

0005 10 123.68 Cropland 0.00 123.68 0.00CP20005

0006 10 130.74 Cropland 0.00 130.74 0.00CP20006

0007 10 48.91 Cropland 0.00 48.91 0.00CP420007

0008 10 25.99 Cropland 0.00 25.99 0.00CP20008

Practice Additional Information

Field
Number

Practice
Length

Practice
Status

Indicators Rates Per Acre

Long
Leaf Pine

Pivot
Corners

Estimated Cost
Share ($) SIP

Incentive Rate

Practice
Code

0001 CP42 10 65.00 N/AExisting N

0002 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

0003 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

0004 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

0005 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

0006 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

0007 CP42 10 65.00 N/AExisting N

0008 CP2 10 44.54 N/AExisting N

Practice Incentive and Maintenance Rates

Field
Number

Practice
Code

Practice
Acres Acres

Climate
Incentive

(%)

ITF
Incentive

(%)

Total
Incentive

(%)

Maintenance
Rate ($)

Inflationary
Adjustment

(%)

MPL
Incentive

(%)

Wellhead
Incentive

(%)

Practice
Incentive

(%)

0001 CP42 61.57 Cropland 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00
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Field
Number

Practice
Code

Practice
Acres Acres

Climate
Incentive

(%)

ITF
Incentive

(%)

Total
Incentive

(%)

Maintenance
Rate ($)

Inflationary
Adjustment

(%)

MPL
Incentive

(%)

Wellhead
Incentive

(%)

Practice
Incentive

(%)

0002 CP2 91.77 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0003 CP2 133.10 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0004 CP2 131.93 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0005 CP2 123.68 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0006 CP2 130.74 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

0007 CP42 48.91 Cropland 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00

0008 CP2 25.99 Cropland 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00

Weighted Average Rates

Incentive Rate (%) ITF Incentive Rate (%) Maintenance Rate ($)

3.30 0.00 0.00

Re-Enrolling

Field
Number

Practice
Code

Admin St/Cty Expiring
Contract Number

Expiring
Practice

Code

Expiring
Acres Expiring Contract Signup Name

0001 CP42 31/183/10008A CP42 61.57 General CRP Signup 43

0002 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 91.77 General CRP Signup 43

0003 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 133.10 General CRP Signup 43

0004 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 131.93 General CRP Signup 43

0005 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 123.68 General CRP Signup 43

0006 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 130.74 General CRP Signup 43

0007 CP42 31/183/10008A CP42 48.91 General CRP Signup 43

0008 CP2 31/183/10008A CP2 25.99 General CRP Signup 43

Practice Ranking Factors

Field
Number

Practice
Code FactorPractice

Length
Practice

Acres Points
Field/

Practice
Total

Description

0001 CP42 10 61.57 50.00N1a (50) Diverse mix, multiple species for pollinators 3078.50

25.00N4 Pollinator habitat 1539.25
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Field
Number

Practice
Code FactorPractice

Length
Practice

Acres Points
Field/

Practice
Total

Description

5.00N5d 5 points 307.85

0002 CP2 10 91.77 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 4588.50

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 275.31

0003 CP2 10 133.10 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 6655.00

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 399.30

0004 CP2 10 131.93 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 6596.50

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 395.79

0005 CP2 10 123.68 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 6184.00

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 371.04

0006 CP2 10 130.74 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 6537.00

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 392.22

0007 CP42 10 48.91 50.00N1a (50) Diverse mix, multiple species for pollinators 2445.50

25.00N4 Pollinator habitat 1222.75

5.00N5d 5 points 244.55

0008 CP2 10 25.99 50.00N1a (50) Mix: Min 5 Species,at least 3 native grasses 1299.50

0.00N4 Not Applicable for this Practice 0.00

3.00N5d 3 points 77.97

Total Acres Total Points Weighted Average PointsFactor

747.69 37,384.50 50.00N1a

747.69 2,762.00 3.69N4

747.69 2,464.03 3.30N5d

Predominant Soils
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Soil Survey MUSYM Acres SRR  K  LS T I LCH Longleaf WESLTotal Rent R C

Predominant Soils for Entire Offer

FIPS

NE183 4809 299.92 60 0.02 2.19 5 250 3 N N17995.20 110 2531183

NE183 4806 275.33 60 0.02 2.19 5 250 3 N N16519.80 110 2531183

NE183 4792 145.97 75 0.02 0.76 5 250 3 N N10947.75 110 2531183

Total 721.22 45462.75

Soil Survey MUSYM Water EIFIPS
State/County

Water EI
Total Wind EI Wind EI

Total CI CI Total RKLS Leach
Total

RKLS
Total

NE183 480931183 1 300 13 3899 63 18895 5 1500 900

NE183 480631183 1 275 13 3579 63 17346 5 1377 826

NE183 479231183 0 0 13 1898 63 9196 2 292 438

Maintenance Rate Payment Rate Water EIRental Rate Wind EI CI RKLS LCH Longleaf WESL

Weighted Average

63.04 0.00 63.04 1 63 4 3 0 013

Conservation Priority Area/ Zone Questions

Eligibility Area Question Response

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Water Quality Priority Zone ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Wildlife Priority Zone ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Air Quality Priority Zone ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the State CPA ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Chesapeake Bay National CPA ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Great Lakes National CPA ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Long Island National CPA ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Longleaf Pine National CPA ? No

Is this offer at least 51.00 % within the Prairie Pothole National CPA ? No

EBI Land Eligibility

Factor Practice Description Point

N1b (20 pt) Pollinator Habitat CP42 Min. 10% offer acre 20

Page 5 of  6Date Printed: March 8, 2022 09:44 AM



EI>=8

National CPA

State CPA

Expiring CRP

0.00

0.00

0.00

747.69

Total Eligible Acres 747.69

Land Eligibility

N1 N1a N1b N1c

N2 N2a N2b N2c

N3

N4

N5 N5a N5b N5c N5d

Total N

50

14

20

0 13 22

0

70

35

0 3

4

46

0

17

172

N6 0 N6a 0 N6b 0

EBI Scores

Offered Rental Rate

Weighted Average Incentive (%)

Incentive Amount Per Acre ($)

63.04

3.30

2.08

WASRR ($)

$ 48,690.00$ 65.12$ 65.12

Maximum Payment Rate Rental Rate Offered Annual Contract Payment

Eligibility Questions

         Eligibility Criteria Eligibility Response

Has the Landowner/Tenant requirement been met? Yes

Has the Producer owned or operated the offered acreage for at least 12 months or does a
waiver apply?

Yes

All other eligibility criteria are met, including all CP12 practice association and size
requirements, and the offer is eligible for CRP?

Yes

Producer agrees with the data entries on the offer as well as the signed CRP-1 and CRP-2 and
agrees to submit the offer?

Yes
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Sonia Kenney
Highlight


